502718908 03/12/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2765512

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PELLE BERGKVIST	01/25/2013
ANDREAS NIELSEN	01/25/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONNECTBLUE AB	
Street Address:	NORRA VALLGATAN 64	
City:	MALMO	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	
Postal Code:	211 22	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13812381

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)492-7077

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 6124927754

Email: AMORELL@FREDLAW.COM, IP@FREDLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: ALYCIA A. C. MORELL

Address Line 1: FREDRIKSON & BYRON, P.A.

Address Line 2: 200 SOUTH SIXTH STREET, SUITE 4000

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	49741.68.1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALYCIA A. C. MORELL	
SIGNATURE:	/Alycia A. C. Morell/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/12/2014	

Total Attachments: 1

source=49741_68_1_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 502718908 REEL: 032420 FRAME: 0070

ASSIGNMENT

We, Pelle Bergkvist and Andreas Nielsen, citizens of Sweden whose addresses are Prästkragevägen 11, 231 93 Trellebord, Sweden, and Mellanvångsvägen 6A, 22355 Lund, Sweden respectively, have made an invention relating to A METHOD AND A DEVICE FOR ROAMING IN A LOCAL COMMUNICATION SYSTEM, and have executed an application for United States Letters Patent based thereon and identified by attorney's File No. 49741.68.1, and based on International Application No. PCT/SE2011/050944 filed July 12, 2011, naming the following inventors: Pelle Bergkvist and Andreas Nielsen. We hereby authorize attorneys associated with Customer No. 22859, of Fredrikson & Byron, P.A., 200 South Sixth Street, Suite 4000, Minneapolis, Minnesota, 55402-1425, to insert the U.S. Application No. and filing date of said application when known: Application No. 13/812,381 filed January 25, 2013.

In exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which we now acknowledge, we hereby assign to **connectBlue AB**, a Swedish company with an address of Norra Vallgatan 64, 211 22, Malmö, Sweden, its successors and assigns ("Assignee"):

- (1) The entire right, title and interest to the above-identified invention and application;
- (2) The entire right, title and interest to any United States or foreign Letters Patents which may issue with respect to the above-identified invention;
- (3) The entire right, title and interest to any renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions that may be filed with respect to the above-identified invention and application; and
- (4) The right to apply for Letters Patents in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights to which such foreign applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

We further agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments or other documents and to perform such other lawful acts as Assignee, its successors and assigns may deem necessary to fully secure its rights, title or interest as outlined herein.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue to ssignee any Letters Patents which may be granted in accordance with this Assignment.

Dated this 25 day of January, 2013.

Pelle Berg

MINESS:

Maren Vielsen

Andrew Nielsen

Andreas Nielsen

PATENT REEL: 032420 FRAME: 0071

RECORDED: 03/12/2014

5310589_1.doc